

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Aspen Corporation

From: Linda C. Freeman



Го:	Guy Nisbet
	Cay I libert

Department of Administration

Purchasing Division, Building #15

2019 Washington Street, East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Fax:	304-558-3970	Pages:	25	
Phone:	304-558-8802	Date:	5-10-2012	
Rei	Gains Highwall Projec	t cc:	File	
□ Urgent	☐ For Review	☐ Please Comment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle
a Comm				

Buyer:

GN-23

RFQ. NO.

DEP15816

Bid Opening Date:

May 10, 2012

Bid Opening Time:

1:30 PM

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

2/ 25



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DEP15816

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (OAH ENTION OF **GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E S	SH	PVIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
03/20/										
BID OPENING DATE:	later was productive	05/01/	2012	herana ana sa	a garangga mgandadi	BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINÉ	QUA	NTITY	. UOP	CAT, NO	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
240000000000000000000000000000000000000					<u></u>					
0001			JВ		962-73					
0002		1								
	RECLAM	:NOITA	REST	ORATI	ON OF LA	AND & OTH	ER P	ROPERTIES		
	-				₹₩0			*.		
				REQUE	ST FOR	QUOTATION				
					, , , , ,					
								BEHALF OF		
								PROTECTIO	Ν,	P
								ORS FOR A		
								S FOR THE ECT KNOWN	40	
					ROJECT.	MED WINE	PRUJ	ECI KNOWN	AS	
						BURG, WES	TVI	RGINIA.		
	18	SON CO				, na		,		
				TE PR	EBID CO	NFERENCE	SHAL	L BE HELD	ON	
	04/10/	/12 a 1	0:00	AM.	ALL INT	ERESTED F	ARTI	ES ARE		
								TO ATTEND		
					The second secon			FICATION	OF	
	THE BI							THAN ONE		
	BIDDER					NVOLVE EX	1	G INCLEME	NT	
	WEATHE		DIFF	COLI	IERRAIN	AND/UK L	OKIN	G INCLEME	14.1	
	MEMILIE	-1/ •								
	AN ATT	TENDANO	E SHE	ET W	LL BE M	ADE AVAIL	ABLE	FOR ALL		
	POTENT	TIAL BI	DDERS	TO C	OMPLETE	. THIS V	ILL	SERVE AS		
								THE MANDA	TORY	
	PRE-B					YOUR COMP			014 ~	
	REPRES	SENTAT)	IVE NA	ME OF	THE AT	TENDANCE	SHEE	T WILL RE	SULI	
	IN DIS	SQUALIF	TUCATI	DOCUM	INE RI	D. THE S	I AIL	WILL NOT		
						ENSURING			•	
	III D.			1 0110		LINGUITA	1			
				<u></u>	J			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
SIGNATURE				SEE R	VERSE SIDE PO	OR TERMS AND CO	MOITION	S	DATE	<i>-</i>
7 /						304.7	63-	45 73	DAIS	5-1-12
TITLE VICE	Presi	dest	EIN S	5-01	2-77	66-001		ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available offine at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Request for AFONOMBER Quotation

DEP15816

PAGE

MANADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCESTO/ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

NUNCOR

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	reo	TEI	RMS OF SAL	E	\$HIP VI	Α		F.O.8,	FREIGHTTERMS
03/20/									
BID OPENING DATE:		05/01/	2012	3130	**** 3119 ** 22222222	BID	OPE	NING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UQP	CAT	ITEM NUM	BÈR		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			200000000000000000000000000000000000000						
				0.014.4.00	VAL 5 5 5 1 5 1	au	m		
l								ATTENDANCE	
	SHEET.							STATE AGENCY	
					SPONSIBIL				,
					E PRE-BID				
							L E	BIDDERS INCLU	INE
T'	HEYK	EMAIL	ADDKE	35 AN	D FAX NUM	DEK.			
	ALL BO	TENTT	BID	DEDS	ADE DENNE	eren To	\ A E	RRIVE PRIOR 1	ro
								ERS WHO ARRIV	
					FTER THE				, . ·
I	Processor Statement Comment of the						1931 77 54	OR PARTICIPAT	re.
:	I KLDED			,,,		020// 2			
,	DIRECT	IONS 1	O PRE	BID:					
-	PROCEE	D TO C	LARKS	BURG	VIA US50.	EXIT	ראס	TO WEST	
	VIRGIN	IA AVE	NUE A	ND BE	AR LEFT A	T THE I	NTE	ERSECTION.	
1	CONTIN	UE STE	RAIGHT	ON W	EST VIRGI	OT AIN	197	TH STREET	
	AND TU	RN RIC	HT.	PROCE	ED TO WIL	LIAMS A	VEN	NUE AND TURN	
	LEFT.	PROCE	ED TO	20 TH	STREET A	ND TURN	R:	IGHT.	
								STOLIC CHURCH	1,
1	DN RIG				SITE IS	LOCATE	D S	SOUTH OF	
	PAVED	PARKI	IG LOT	•					
1									
	CONTAC	T & PI	HONE #	: 11	M LEMASTE	RS, 304	-4:	57-5271	
	01.4110		O MAN	DE 0	DIATMED D	V TUE E	01.1	OUTNO METUO	20.1
								LOWING METHO	
								F ENVIRONMEN' HAGE TO THE	IAL
					OR MAILIN				
1								304-926-0485	}
		DER CD		720-0	7//, [/]	7000 C	1	004 740 0400	
	I O OKL	ER CD	'		1				
	2) PL	ANS A	ND SPE	CIFIC	ATIONS WT	LL BE M	IADI	E AVAILABLE,	
								CLARKSBURG,	1
CIONATUDE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FORT	ERMS AND CC TELEPHONE	NDITI		ATE
SIGNATURE						- 455 LIVING			. M. m.
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

Quotation

Request for AFONUMBER **DEP15816**

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709052150 2400 RITTER DR

ASPEN CORPORATION

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIPTO DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A		P,O.B;	FREIGHTTEAMS
03/20/									
BID OPENING DATE:		05/01/	2012	A0000000000	riik on iir morier waaaraa	BID	OPE	NING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	MUA.	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM	BER.		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				200000000000000000000000000000000000000		2			
	AND OT	NED VD	EAS II	DUN D	EQUEST.				1
					LL BE RESE	PONSTRI	F F	OR ALL	1
	PRINTI				LL DL KLOI	JIIOZDE		OK ALL	
	1 1 2 1 1 1	,,,							
	EXHIBI	T 5							1
		: 19 4204							
								ANY SOLICI	
								TIDN CONTRAC	
								OR THE WORK	
								OF COMPLAINC	E
					LOSED DRU			TH THE BID	
					DOR'S COM				
					ID, CHAPTI				
	500 m	7.7			55			SNED DRUG-	
								ALL RESULT	
					SUCH BID				
		3.77							
								BE PERFORMED	
	WITHIN	365 C						E TO PROCEED	
		EIVED.						, THE FULLY	
			CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSID	ERE	ED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEE	D.							
	CANOLI	1 ATTON	711	C DID	ECTOR OF	DUDOUAG	TAIC	G RESERVES T	ue
								Y UPON WRITT	
								WORKMANSHIP	
								O NOT CONFOR	
					S OF THE				1
	HEREIN			(X.00		7.10 (10.00)	
								TOR SHALL PA	
	THE H	GHER C	F THE	U.S.	DEPARTME	NT OF L	AB	OR MINIMUM W	AGE
							YY	, PURSUANT	
					21~5A, ET				
	(PREVA	AILING	WAGE	RATES	APPLY TO	THIS F	RO.	JECT.)	
	0.000	2.000000000000000000000000000000000000		SEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	ודוסאי	IONS	I
SIGNATURE	*************	***********	****			TELEPHONE			DATE
TITLE		F	EIN			L		ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation DEP15816 Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15816

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P-FO DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TE	HMS OF SALE SHIP	VIA	FO,B;	FREIGHTTEAMS
03/20/2012				
BID OPENING DATE: 05/01/		BID OPE	NING TIME 0	\$4 1990 1990 1990 1990 1990 1990 1990 1990 1990 1990 1990 1990 1990 1990 1990
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEMN	IMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		***************************************		***************************************
ARBITRATION	ANY REFERENCES M	ADE TO ARBI	ITRATION OR	
INTEREST FOR	PAYMENTS DUE (EXC	EPT FOR ANY	Y INTEREST	
REQUIRED BY	STATE LAWN CONTAIN	ED IN THIS	CONTRACT	
	PERICAN INSTITUTE O			
PERTAINING '	TO THIS CONTRACT AR	E HEREBY DE	ELETED.	
HODKEDS! CO.	PENSATION: VENDOR	TO DECUITOR	ED TO PROVIDE	
A CERTIFICA	TE FROM WORKERS' CO	MPENSATION	IF SUCCESSFUL	
A CERTIFICA	TO THE MONITOR OF	anon i ajon		
ALL OF THE	TEMS CHECKED BELOW	WILL BE A	REQUIREMENT	
OF THIS CON	TRACT			
		non outle	CUDUTOU DDOOF	
(XX) INSURAL	NCE: SUCCESSFUL VEN AL GENERAL LIABILIT	DUR SHALL F	FUKNISH PRUUP	
TESHANCE OF	CONTRACT. UNLESS	OTHERWISE S	SPECIFIED IN	
THE BID DOC	UMENTS, THE MINIMUM	AMOUNT OF	INSURANCE	
COVERAGE RE	QUIRED IS \$250,000.			
	RS RISK INSURANCE:			
	OF OF BUILDERS RISK			
AN AMOUNT E	QUAL TO 100% OF THE	AMOUNT UP	THE CUNTRACT.	
(XX) BONDS:	FIVE PERCENT (5%)	OF THE TO	TAL AMOUNT OF	
THE BID PAY	ABLE TO THE STATE O	F WEST VIRO	GINIA, SHALL BE	
	ITH EACH BID AS A B			
BIDDER SHAL	L ALSO FURNISH A PE	RFORMANCE	BOND AND LABOR	27
	ND FOR 100% OF THE			
	E PROVIDED IN THE F LETTER OF CREDIT,			'
COL VENT CHE	ETY COMPANY AUTHORI	ZED TO DO	BUSINESS IN TH	IE
STATE OF WE	ST VIRGINIA. A LET	TER OF CRE	DIT SUBMITTED	
	A BOND WILL ONLY BE	ALLOWED F	OR PROJECTS	
UNDER \$100,	000. PERSONAL OR E	USINESS CH	ECKS ARE NOT	
ACCEPTABLE	IN LIEU OF THE 5% I	ID BOND, P	ERFORMANCE	
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOI	TERMS AND CONDIT	ions	I.
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATI	-
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for AFGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15816

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES (O'A) (EN) (ONO) GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

DOOZE

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ť CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F,O,B;	FAEIGHTTEAMS
03/20/2012			
#5000000000000000000000000000000000000		D OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT, ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRIGE	AMQUNT
BOND, OR LA	ABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.		
	ENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YE		
	ING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WIL	L BE A REQUIREMENT	
OF THE SUCC	CESSFUL VENDOR.		
REV. 11/00			
	< * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	****	
	CTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB		
	DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATT		
	IS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAI		
The state of the s	TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBI THIS IS A REQUIREMENT U	The state of the s	20
	SINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NO		
13 232 332	CUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT TH		
	8 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV	_ ,, ,	
******	(*****************	***********	6
	20170407000 4 7051405		
	CONTRACTORS LICENSE		
WEST VIRGIN	NIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQ	UTRES THAT ALL	
	SIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACT		
		RGINIA CONTRACTORS	
	BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSU		
1 2000 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRAC		73
	TACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA	역	,
	MPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 31 PH. 304-558-7890.	CHARLESTON,	
W 25305, F	10. 309-336-7690.		
WEST VIRGIN	NIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 RE	QUIRES ANY	
	BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CO		
NUMBER ON T			
BIDDER TO C	COMPLETE:		
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	TELEPHON		
TITLE	FEIN	ADDDESS CHANCES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	l .	ADDRESS CHANGES	7 O DE NOTED ABOVE



Request for REONUMBER Quotation

DEP15816

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (O'ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

MOD SIM

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

	RMS OF SALE	SHIP-VIA	F.O.B;	FREIGHTTERMS
03/20/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 05/01/	(2012	ו מזמ	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 05/01/	UOP CAT,	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS	NAME:	Aspen Cor WV 000		•••
THE SUCCESSICOPY OF THE	R CONTRACT	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIO ACT.	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE	OF
	APP	LICABLE LAW		
& REGULATION "REQUEST FOR	NS, AND THE R QUOTATION THE SOLE A	E CODE, PURCHASI INFORMATION PRO " ISSUED BY THE UTHORITY GOVERNI	VIDED IN THE PURCHASING	ILE
ANY OTHER S	OURCE, VERB	ED IN SPECIFICAT AL OR WRITTEN, W ION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRADION THE SOURCES	CTS
COMPLETED W NOTICE TO P PRE-CONSTRU	CONSTRUCTIC ITHIN 365 C ROCEED IS R CTION CONFE	N WORK SPECIFIED ALENDAR DAYS AFT ECEIVED. IN THE RENCE IS REQUIRE PECIFIC DATE EST	ER THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A D., THE NOTICE	TO TO
THE CONTRAC	THE MATERIA TOR ARE SUB F THE RESPE RANTEE CUST	ALS AND WORKMANSH BJECT TO THE GUAR ECTIVE TRADES. D FOM OR A SPECIAL	RANTEE ESTABLIS IN THE ABSENCE GUARANTEE	SHED
SIGNATURE	SEE AL	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND GO TELEPHONE	NDITIONS	DATE
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

DEP15816

PAGE 7

<i>00.00000</i>	MODRESSICORRESPONI	DENCE TO ATTENTION OF
GUY	NISBET	
304-	-558-8802	

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R P 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	9HIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
03/20/2012				
BID OPENING DATE; 05/01/		BID	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	TAD GDU ON	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT-PAICÉ	AMOUNT
PROVISION,	THE WORK, BOT	TH AS TO THE MAT	CERIALS AND	
			INAL PAYMENT BY	
		DERED GUARANTEEL	OF THE ACCEPTANC	F
OF THE WORK		HE FINAL ACCEPT		
		TEVE THE CONTRACT		
			Y MATERIALS, AND	
			NTEE PERIOD SHAL	L
1 (NSE OF THE CONT	RACTOR UPON	
WRITTEN NOT:		DNE-VEAR GUARA	NTEE PERIOD, THE	
			THE CONDITIONS	
EXISTING AT	THE DATE OF	THE ACCEPTANCE	OF THE WORK.	
		NEGLIGENCE OR		
			ELOPS DURING THE	
GUARANTEE PI	the second section of the second section of the second section of the second section s	BE CORRECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	
(C)		AR GUARANTEE PE	RIOD SHALL NOT E	
			PERFORMANCE TIM	
		THE CONTRACT.		
(D)			EGETATION MAY BE	
	[H. 1987]	TECHNICAL SPECI	FICATIONS	
CONTAINED H	EREIN.			
(3) TERMIN	ATION:			
(1)	THIS CONTRAC		LLED IN WHOLE OF	
		HE DIRECTOR OF		
			R REMEDY IT MAY	
HAVE, PROVI	DED THAT THE	CONTRACTOR IS	GIVEN NOT LESS CE, (DELIVERED I	.
		RECEIPT REQUEST		2
TO TERMINAT		MCOLLI I MCGOCOT	LD/ OF ARTER!	
[22] Maga, Six A (60) Mag	LL BE THE RE	SPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
VENDOR TO:	OPTATAL ALL	MECECCARY REVE	DION OF HIGHWAY	,
(A)	DRIVIN ALL	MECESSAKA DIAI	SION OF HIGHWAYS	>
	SEE RÉVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	1900	TELEPHONE	DAT	<u> </u>
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Bronumber Quotation

DEP15816

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF **GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

コロロス四く

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIPTO DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TE	AMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F,Q,B:	FREIGHTTERMS
03/20/2012				
BID OPENING DATE: 05/01		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CATI	ITEM NUMBER:	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	00 111000000000000000000000000000000000			
BERMITE EOD	ALL TRANCE	ORTATION OF EQUI	DMENT AND	
		THE JOB SITE.	FIERT ARD	
(B)		Y AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	1
PERMITS OR	AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY	The same of the sa		
(5) TECHNI		1		
		THIS CONTRACT S		1
		ECIFICATIONS PRE	PARED FOR THE	
PROJECT. S.		INS HIGHWALL		1
		RPORATED HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	
		AUSES AND CONDIT		E
		F THIS CONTRACT,		
47 DRAWINGS	AS PREPARE	D BY TERRADON CO	RPORATION.	
(6) PAYMEN			o Den AN	
		SHALL FURNISH T T WITH AN ITEMIZ		
		E REQUESTED. TH		
		SHALL BE USED FO		
		DEP'S INTENT TH		ТО
		WITHIN 60 DAYS		
APPLICATION	FOR PAYMEN	Τ.		
		A SALVABANE		
		PARTIAL PAYMENT:	DYC BACTC CUBA	417
		R MAY, ON A PERIO ASED ON THE AMOUN		141
		OF THE SUBMITTAL		of
PAYMENT WIL	L BE DETERM	INED FROM THE AC	TUAL QUANTITY	
WORK COMPLE	TED IF BASE	D UPON UNIT MEAS	URES OR THE	
PERCENT COM	PLETED IF I	BASED UPON A LUMP	SUM.	
	1			
BANKRUPTCY:	IN THE EV	VENT THE VENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR FILES	5
		TION, THE STATE MD, AND TERMINATE		
WITHOUT FUR			JUNI GUNTRACT	
W2111001 1-0K				
PIONATURE	SEE AL	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		ATE
SIGNATURE		TELEPRONE	10.	MIE .
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation DEP15816 DEP15816

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES (OTA INTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

DOOZE

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TE	AMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/20/2012			
BID OPENING DATE: 05/01/		OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT:
REV. 1/2005			
PREFERENCE F	FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL	PRODUCTS	
PURCHAS: NO CONTE A STATE	WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIF ING DIVISION PURSUANT TO S RACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY S CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THE S MADE IN THE UNITED STATE NTRACT,	SUBSECTION 2 BELO STEEL PRODUCTS FO HAN THOSE STEEL	
CONS OF O STRI OR O EQUI SUCI	ATE CONTRACT PROJECT MEAN STRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITOR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO AN UCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOTHIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATING PLATE OF WEST PURSUANT TO A VIRGINIA FOR WILLIAM OR AFTER JUNE 6	TION TO, ALTERATE NY BUILDING OR I LIMITED TO, ROA TION OF ANY HEATE ANTS OR OTHER AND MATERIALS FOR CONTRACT WITH TO	ON ADS ENG
SHAI FABI PRO SUC HEA	EEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCT PED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FOR OTHERWISE SIMI CESSED BY A COMBINATION OF THE COMBINAT	GED, CAST, LARLY PROCESSED, F TWO OR MORE OF MADE BY THE OPEN IC FURNACE,	ÓR
AME OR	ITED STATES" MEANS THE UN RICA AND INCLUDES ALL TER INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE J TED STATES.	RITORY, CONTINEN URISDICTION OF T	
SIGNATURE	SÉE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND		ATE
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHAI	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for REONUMBER Quotation

DEP15816

PAGE 10

00000000	ADDRESS CORRE	SPONDENC	E TO ATTENTIO	ON OF
GUY	NISBET			
304-	-558-8802			

MODZEK

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF. AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TEI	rms of sale	SHIP VIA	F,O,B.	FAEIGHT TERMS
03/20/2012	10000	W # PP - 6	DENTILO TIME AT	. 7 A D M
BID OPENING DATE: 05/01/		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	v. 55, 665, 550, 650, 600, 600, 600, 600,	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT, NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2. THE DIRE WRITING PRODUCTS	AUTHORIZE	E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE	ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL	
EXCE TOTA HUNI GREA COS	ED ONE TEN AL CONTRACT ORED DOLLAR ATER. FOR T I IS THE VA	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), WI HE PURPOSES OF TO LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
DETI NOT QUAI	RMINES THA PRODUCED I NTITY OR OT	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT EET CONTRACT REQ	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY	
OF THIS	SECTION MA	SES STEEL PRODUC AY BE SUBJECT TO DE SECTION 5A-3-5	CIVIL PENALTIES	
REV. 10/01/	0 1			
EXHIBIT 7				
DOMESTIC AL PROJECTS	UMINUM, GLA	ASS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
EVERY CONTR ALTERATION, PUBLIC WORK IN THE CASE MORE THAN \$	ACT FOR CON REPAIR, IN S, WHERE TO OF STEEL OF 50,000 OR N EQUIRED, TO	ST VIRGINIA CODE NSTRUCTION, RECON MPROVEMENT OR MAI HE COST IS MORE T DNLY, WHERE THE C WHERE MORE THAN 1 HE STATE WILL ACC	STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINU	
SIGNATURE	SEE R	ÉVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CO	NDITIONS DATE	
	FEIN			a ma nu llanus i salis
TITLE	ren v		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation DEP15816

DEP15816

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION DOCZEK 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

304-763-4573

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TĘD.]	RMS OF SA	LESSESSE	sh	IP VIA	laisia	F.O.B.	SSSSE SS	FREIGHTTERMS
03/20/	2012		Salah Saha Saha Sahasan	·····			(elega)		80000 <u>(</u> 20	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/01	/2012			BID	OPF	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	OUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM !	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		
				NO:				UNITAIOC		AMQUNT
	GLASS	OR S	TEEL P	RODUC	TS PRODU	JCED IN T	HE	UNITED STAT	ES.	
	IN ADI	NOITIC	, ITEM	S OF	MACHINE	RY OR EQU	IPN	MENT PURCHAS	ED	(
	FOR US	SE AT	THE SI	TE OF	PUBLIC	WORKS SH	ALL	L BE MADE OF		
								S THE COST O		
								THAN 10,000		
	POUNDS	OF S	TEEL A	RE US	ED IN PU	JBLIC WOR	KS	PROJECTS.		
	FOREIG	N MAD	E ALUM	INUM,	GLASS (OR STEEL	PRO	ODUCTS MAY B	E	
								ODUCTS IS FO		
								DNABLE IF IT		
	20% OF	MORE	HIGHE	R THA	N THE BI	D PRICE	FOF	R FOREIGN MA	DE	
	PRODUC	CTS.	IF THE	DOME	STIC ALL	JMINUM, G	LAS	SS OR STEEL		
	PRODUC	CTS TO	BE SU	PPLIE	D OR PRO	DDUCED IN	Α	"SUBSTANTIA	L	
								NITED STATES		
								Y BE SUPPLIE	D	
							ORE	E HIGHER IN		
	PRICE	THAN	THE FO	REIGN	MADE PE	RODUCTS.	- 8			
	IF, PR	TOR T	DITHE	AWARD	OF A CO	INTRACT U	NDE	ER THE ABOVE		
	PROVIS	ions,	THE S	PENDI	NG OFFIC	CER OF TH	E \$	SPENDING UNI	T	
	DETERM	IINES	THAT T	HERE	EXISTS A	A BID FOR	L]	IKE FOREIGN		
	ALUMIN	IUM, G	LASS 0	R STE	EL THAT	IS REASO	NAE	BLE AND LOWE	R	
	THAN T	HE LO	WEST B	ID FO	R DOMEST	TIC PRODU	CTS	S, THE SPEND	ING	
	OFFICE	MAY	REQUES	T, IN	WRITING	S, A REEV	ALU	UATION AND		
	REDUCT	I NOI.	N THE	LOWES	T BID FO	OR SUCH D	OME	ESTIC PRODUC	TS.	
	ALL VE	NDORS	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN 7	THEIR BID	IF	F THEY ARE		
	SUPPLY	ING F	OREIGN	ALUM	INUM, GI	ASS OR S	TEE	EL.		
							ĺ			
	REV. 3	88								
	C								j	
	EXHIBI	.19								
	HOTTOF	FOD	TOOLLAN	05.0						
				CE &	ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT	OF	CONSTRUCTIO	N	
	PROJEC	עמא וי	ENDA.							
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				SEERE	ERSE SIDE FO	H TERMS AND CO	NDITIO	on s		l .
SIGNATURE			The state of the s		****	TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		1	FEIN							
			150					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP15816

PAGE 12

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

JOOZE -

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

BID OPENING DATE: 05/01/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMQUINT THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING
THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING
TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING
The state of the s
(1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.
(2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE.
(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.
REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10
REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15816 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE
TITLE SEEIN
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for AFONUMBER

DEP15816

PAGE 13

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO ATTENTION:OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TEAMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS F,O,8, 03/20/2012 BID OPENING DATE; BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/01/2012 LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT NOP UNIT PRICE I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 3 NO. NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. ... SIGNATURE en Corporation REV. 11/96 NOTICE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: TELEPHONE 55-062-7 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

166-00



DOOZER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

Request for REQNUMBER

DEP15816

PAGE

14

000000000	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENC	E TO ATTENTION OF
BUY	NISBET	
304-	558~8802	

***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA P.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 03/20/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 05/01/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY OO6 ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: -----GN-23--RFQ. NO.:----DEP15816----BID OPENING DATE: ----05/01/2012---BID OPENING TIME: ---|----1:30PM-----PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-763-45 91 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP15816

PAGE 15

11.000000	ADDRESS CORRESPO	ONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
GUY	NISBET	
304-	-558-8802	

MODZEN

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 8H-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE 70 CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPHIN		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	MS OF SAL	F	SHIP V		F.U.B.	: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
03/20/ BID OPENING DATE:		05/01/	2012		PTD 6		OPENING TIME (1:30PM
LINE	Little And Land Co.	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	JTEM NUN		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CIVE	QUA	V J.U.L		NO.	101111010001000000000000000000000000000			AWOUN
1					2400 Ri	Hes D	rive >	
					1	121.12		
					Dunie	I lux	25832	
	PLEASE	PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT	
	CONCER	NING T	HIS Q	UOTE:				
					Hamen	. A.shl	en Adking	
	ANV TN	DTVTDU	AL 87	CNINC			TIFYING THAT:	
	(1) HE	OR SH	E IS	AUTHO	RIZED BY	THE BID	DER TO EXECUTE	
							TO ON BEHALF OF	
							ORIZED TO BIND	
							IP, AND (3) THAT	Γ
					Y REGISTE IRE REGIS		H ANY STATE	
	AGENCI	ES THA	HAT	REQU	TKE KEGT2	IKAILUN	•	
				18				
}				li .				
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15	816 ***** TOTA	L:
1								
								ĺ.
1								
	1		1					
						•		
SIGNATURE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			Ē 🍝
SIGNATURE	1 1	<u></u>	2	*0		304-	763-4573 DAT	5-1-12
TITLE Vice	Pres	F	55 55	-06	27766-	001	ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GAINS HIGHWALL DEP15816

Revised Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:

ASPEN CORPORATION

Address:

2400 Ritter Drive Dapicla, WV 25832

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit

price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	VMOUNI
1.0	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of 'I'otal Bid)	LS	\$ 50,000.00
2.0	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 25,000.00
3.0	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 5,000.00
4.1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 87,000.00
4.2	1000 TN	Access Road Resurfacing	28.00	\$ 28,000.00
4.3	5 EA	Temporary Construction Entrance, Type A	1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4.4	1 EA	Temporary Construction Entrance, Type B	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4.5	60 SY	Pavement Repair	40.00	\$ 2,400.00
4.6	500 LF	Fence Replacement	8.00	\$ 4,000.00
4.7	500 LF	Temporary Fencing	6.00	\$ 3,000.00
4.8	1 EA	Farm Gate	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5.1	7,700 LI	Straw Wattles	4.00	\$ 30,800.00
5.2	1,400 LF	Super Silt Fence	8.00	\$ 11,200.00
5.3	47 EA	Triangular Silt Dikes	125,00	\$ 5,875.00
5.4	6 EA	Sediment Traps		\$ 6,900.00
5.5	730 LF	Temporary Diversion Berm		\$ 3,650.00
5.6	4,810 SY	Permanent Erosion Control Matting		\$ 16,835.00
6.0	17.0 AC	Revegetation	2,100.00	\$ 35,700.00
7.1	872 LF	Type I Channel		\$ 4,360.00
7.2	556 LF	Type III Channel	-	\$ 21,128.00
7.3	980 LF	Type IV Channel		\$ 98,000.00
7.4	1,925 LF	Type VIII Channel	•••	\$ 15,400.00
7.5	1,017 LF	Type IX Channel		\$ 88,479.00
7.6	LS	Clean Existing Ditch		\$ 1,250.00
7.7	30 CY	Riprap Aprons		\$ 1,350.00
7.8	3 EA	WVDOH Type G Inlet		\$ 13,650.00
7.9	4 EA	4' Standard Manhole		\$ 8,400.00
7,10	25 CY	Concrete Pipe Encasement		\$ 4,625.00
7.11	LS	Grout Pipe In-Place		\$ 1,000.00
7.12	40 LF	15" Diameter HDPE Pipe		\$ 1,240.00
7.13	420 LF	18" Diameter HDPE Pipe		\$ 17,640.00
7.14	320 LF	24" Diameter HDPE Pipe	The second secon	\$ 16,000.00
7.15	240 LE	30" Diameter HDPE Pipe		\$ 18,480.00
7.16		36" Diameter HDPE Pipe	71 -22925	Ex - March March School
7.17	140 LF	42" Diameter HDPE Pipe	113.00	5 15,820.00
7.17	100 LF 140 LF	48" Diameter HDPE Pipe	172.00	\$ 13,700.00
7.19	160 LF	60" Diameter HOPE Pipe		\$ 24,080.00 \$ 43,520.00
7.20	170 LI7	8' X 3' Concrete Box Culvert 10' X 4' Concrete Box Culvert		\$ 110,500.00 \$ 39,375.00
7.21 7.22	35 1.17	Special Inlet		-Adaptive of the Contract of t
	2 EA	Unclassified Excavation		* HR P # 10 1 (A) 1 (A)
8.1	24,352 CY			\$ 79,144.00
8.2	2 EA	Subsidence Repair		\$ 12,000.00
9.1	2 EA	Dry Bat Gate Mine Seal	17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00
9.2	2 EA .	Bat Gate Mine Seal	17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00
9.3	6 BA	Wet Mine Seal	6,500,00	\$ 39,000.00
9,4	50 EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bags)	25.00	\$ 1,250.00
11.0	750 LF	Underdrain	56.00	\$ 42,000.00
12.0	3.2 AC	12" Soil Cover	3,500.00	\$ 11,200.00
13.1	350 Ll ²	Pilot Holes	85.00	\$ 29,750.00
13.2	420 LF	12-inch Diameter Mine Drains	235.00	\$ 98,700.00
		TOTAL		\$1,283,401.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-062-7766-001 Address: Quod Ritter Drive City Denielt State: WY Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: Yadkins @ aspen-gulf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(V) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Runie Adking, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Vice-President Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmrc.gov.



Parent Entity (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspon Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation THE CTORIC ON MINING STANGER A PO MILE

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
(248574) Donnie L. Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
(248574) Donnio L. Adkins		1/1/1982	
(248575) Ronnlo L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
(248575) Ronnio L Adkins		1/1/1982	
(248575) Ronnie L Adkina		1/1/1982	
(248575) Ronnie L Adklns		1/1/1982	
	(248574) Donnie L. Adkins (248574) Donnie L. Adkins (248575) Ronnie L. Adkins (248575) Ronnie L. Adkins (248575) Ronnie L. Adkins	(248574) Donnie L. Adkins 50% (248574) Donnie L. Adkins (248575) Ronnie L. Adkins 50% (248575) Ronnie L. Adkins (248575) Ronnie L. Adkins	(248574) Donnie L. Adkins 50% 1/1/1982 (248574) Donnie L. Adkins 1/1/1982 (248575) Ronnie L. Adkins 50% 1/1/1982 (248575) Ronnie L. Adkins 1/1/1982 (248575) Ronnie L. Adkins 1/1/1982



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia COUNTY OF Raleigh To-WIT:
I, Ronnie L. Adkins , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1, I am an employee of Aspen Corporation ; and,
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Aspen Corporation
(Company Name)
By: () - () 2 -
Title: Vice President
Date: 5-1-12-
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of May 2012
By Commission expires 8-14-2015
(Seal)
(Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION POPON J DANIELS, WY 25932 My commission expires August 14, 2015

×	201	7	20	1 [0	4
,	304	-/1	o 3 -	4:	9	ŀ

21/ 25

REQ.P.O# DEP15816

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign	ned, Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832	as Principal, and Lexon Insurance Company
of 10002 Shelbyville Road , Louisville, KY 40223 , a corporal	tion organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Texas with its principal office in the City of Louisville, KY	
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of Amoun	nt Bid (\$ 5% of Bid) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs	s, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Pri	incipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and Gains Highwall Project - DEP15816	d made a part hereof, to enter Into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall if force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Oblig waive notice of any such extension.	nat the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no goe may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set	their hands and seals, and such of them as are cornections
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed increunto and these presents	
1st day of May , 2012	to the digital by mon proposi difficults, this
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation
A Control of the Cont	(Must be President or Vice President) Vice President (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Lexon Insurance Compnay
Outery Computation Seat 1975	(Name of Surety)
	Bance Meddle Bonnle J. Wortham Allamewin-Frant

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Lexon Insurance Company

LX~053443

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, a Texas Corporation, with its principal office in Louisville, Kentucky, does hereby constitute and appointBrook T. Smith, Kathy Hobbs, Raymond M. Hundley, Juson D. Cromwell, James H. Martin,

Sandra F. Harper, Myrtle F, Henry, Doborah Noichtor, Jill Komp, Jackie C. Koestel, Sheryon Quinn, Dawson West, Bonnio J. Wortham, Amy Morodith, Lynnette Long

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact to make, execute, seal and deliver for, and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings or other writings obligatory in nature of a bond.

This authority is made under and by the authority of a resolution which was passed by the Board of Directors of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY on the 1st day of July, 2003 as follows:

Resolved, that the President of the Company is hereby authorized to appoint and empower any representative of the Company or other person or persons as Attorney-In-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertakings, policies, contracts of indemnity or other writings obligatory in nature of a bond not to exceed \$ 4,000,000.00 Four million dollars dollars, which the Company might execute through its duly elected officers, and affix the seal of the Company thereto. Any said execution of such documents by an Attorney-In-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company. Any Attorney-In-Fact, so appointed, may be removed for good cause and the authority so granted may be revoked as specified in the Power of Attorney.

Resolved, that the signature of the President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power or certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond of undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed by its President, and its Corporate Seal to be affixed this 21st day of September, 2009.

LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY

1_____

David E. Campbell President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 21st day of September, 2009, before me, personally came David E. Campbell to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of the corporation by authority of his office under the By-laws of said corporation.

"ORFICIAL SEAL"
MAUREEN K, AYE
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 09/21/13

INSURANCE COMPANY

CERTIFICATE

Maureen K, Aye

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, A Texas Insurance Company, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the original Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a true and correct copy, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked and the resolutions as set forth are now in force.

Signed and Sealed at Woodridge, Illinois this

_ Day of \\ \(\omega_{\text{u}} \), 20/2

Philip G. Lauer Assistant Secretary

TEXAS INSURANCE COMPANY

"WARNING: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person, files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information, or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto, commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties."

PO DON 197 DANIELS, WY 188100 Affild VIt (Rovisod 12/15/09)
My commission expires August 14, 2015

REQNO. DEP15816

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more countles or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the Information in this affidavit and Is In compliance with the requirements as stated,

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: ASPEN CORPORATION Authorized Signature: State of West Virginia County of Raleigh My Commission expires ___ AFFIX SEAL HERE OFTIGAL SEAL NOT/NEY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LEVIA OF PERSONAN ADVAN COPPOSITATION OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION POINTS 787 DANIELE, V. 4. 33037 My commission explice (18, 2016)

*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



ン加乙〇〇円

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for ______

DEP15816

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ALLENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	Jahr V	/iA	FOB.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/17/2 BID OPENING DATE		-11-							
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	1 0000000000000000000000000000000000000	5/01/2	012	5-41 Septe 200666	Efectocologogicomorponom	BID C	PENING TIN	1E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT	TEM NUM	/BER	UNITPR	CE	AMOUNT
		~~~~		2004400400000					
				AL	DENDUM NO	).1			
I I	DDENDU	1 FOR JTE TH	THE " E FOI	GAINS LOWIN	HIGHWALI G INFORMA	PROJE TION TO	CT ISSUED VENDOR'S	TO	
2	Q&A'S COMME REVIS	ENTS F	ROM P	RE-BI	EETING HE D MEETING	LD: 04/	10/2012		
4	PRE-E	BID SI	GN-IN	SHEE	T FROM ME	ETING H	ELD: 04/10	)/2012	
F	ID OPEN	NING D	ATE R	EMAIN	s unchang	ED.			
		BID	OPENI	NG IS	: 05/01/2	012 AT	1:30PM		
T.	O OTHER	CHAN	GES.						
			END	OF A	DDENDUM N	0. 1			
001		J	8	9	62-73				
R	ECLAMAT	'ION:	RESTO	RATIO	N OF LAND	& OTHE	R PROPERTI	ES -	
*	****	THIS	IS TH	E END	OF RFQ	DEP158	16 *****	TOTAL:	
				V/V-2					
SIGNATURE (	(A)			SEE RE	EASE SIDE FOR T			12.22	
	110	Ll-	-			304-76	3-4573	DATE	5-1-12
TITLE Vice 4	reside	A FE	55-	162	/			S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED WENDOD!									

# 25/ 25



コのウスのベ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

DEP15816

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES O ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

304-763-4573

DANIELS WV 25832 ....

RECEIVED MAY - 2 2012

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

> 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	NTEO	TEP	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	E.O.B.	FREIGHTTEAMS
04/30/							
BID OPENING DATE	i; «1::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	05/10/2	012	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID C	PENTNG TIME	MAUELLO
LINE	QU	ANTITY	ସପଧ	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
<b>3000000000000000000000000000000000000</b>	00 000000000000000000000000000000000000		80000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			
				ADDE	NDUM NO.2		
	ADDEND	UM ISSU	ED FO	R THE	"GAINS HIGHWALI	" PROJECT FOR	
					ION TO THE FOLLO		ro
1	MOVE B	ID OPEN	ING D	ATE F	ER THE FOLLOWING	•	
	ין כעא	NGE EGT	TMATE	רוזא	NTITY ON ITEM 4	2 3 CCCCC DOAD	
1					TN. (REVISED BI		
	1124	V.(		,	XXX. (XXXXIDID DI	DIME!	
	2. MOV	E BID C					
					2 AT 1:30PM		
		TO:	05/1	0/201	2 AT 1:30PM		
	NO	OTHER C	נוא אוכים	C			
	110	OIHER C	DANGE	3			
	1		EN	D OF	ADDENDUM NO.2		
					Control Contro		
· ·							
001		J	R	Q	62-73		
		1		,	02-75	İ	
1	RECLAM	ATION:	RESTO	RATIO	N OF LAND & OTHE	R PROPERTIES	
	10 miles 90 00 miles 10 miles				111000000		
				13			
			}				
	****	THIS	IS TH	E END	OF RFQ DEP158	16 ***** TOTA	
	# E				02 XX 2 DELEDO	LOIA	3.
	1						
	<u> </u>		<u>l</u>	SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	L NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE (	(	)_					ATG 5-2-12
TITLE \	J- 1.	1 & F	EIN ~~~		2017 -		IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L V, Ca	Tresi	Clart	25	-062	7766-001	ADDRESS CHAP	INCO TO BE NOTED ABOVE